
2022-2023 MA FIRST Tech Challenge State Championship 

Agenda March 5th, 2023 

Time Important Notes 

6:30 am-7:00 am

7:00 am-7:30 am 

7:45 am 

10:00 am 

10:20 am 

10:45 am 

12:15 pm 

• Materials Load-In is restricted to 5 team 
members via the Collins Center Entrance. 
Load-in members should rejoin their teams 
after materials drop-off.

• One (1) Mentor ONLY to pick up Registration 
Packet at Check In Table

• Bring Team Roster/submit at Check In

• Bring Signed Venue Policy/submit at Check In

• Three (3) Students ONLY for Inspections

• Judging takes PRIORITY over
Inspections. Teams must make their Judging 
time slot

• Driver's Meeting will be held in the Auditorium

• BTI invites you for a Song and Dance Party 
during the lunch break. Meet other team 
members, learn dances, and show us your 
SPIRIT!

• There will be a Mascot Parade before the
matches start. Each team is invited to send two
(2) team members to participate

• There will be a Senior Student Parade before
the Award Ceremony. Each team is invited to
send all of their senior students to Participate

• There will be a Mentor and Volunteer Parade
before the Award Ceremony. All mentors and
volunteers are invited to participate.

12:30 pm 

1:00 pm 

3:45 pm 

4:15 pm 

5:30 pm 

6:00 pm 

Agenda Activity 

Volunteers Arrive and 
Check-in 

Materials Load-In 
Fieldhouse Entrances

Robot and Field 
Inspections Begin 
Judging Begins

Drivers Meeting 

Opening Ceremonies 

Qualification Matches 
Begin 

Lunch Break

Song & Dance Party 

Qualification Matches 
Resume 

Alliance Selection 

Elimination Matches 
Begin 

Awards and Closing 
Ceremonies 

Event Complete/Team 
Load-out 

7:30 am Teams Arrive / Check-In
School Main Entrance




