2022-2023 MA FIRST Tech Challenge State Championship

Agenda March 5th, 2023

Time	Agenda Activity		Important Notes
6:30 am-7:00 am	Volunteers Arrive and Check-in	•	members via the Collins Center Entrance. Load-in members should rejoin their teams after materials drop-off.
7:00 am-7:30 am	Materials Load-In Fieldhouse Entrances		
7:30 am	Teams Arrive / Check-In School Main Entrance	•	
		•	Bring Team Roster/submit at Check In
		•	Bring Signed Venue Policy/submit at Check In
7:45 am	Robot and Field Inspections Begin	•	Three (3) Students ONLY for Inspections
	Judging Begins	•	Judging takes PRIORITY over Inspections. <u>Teams must make their Judging time slot</u>
10:00 am	Drivers Meeting	•	Driver's Meeting will be held in the Auditorium
10:20 am	Opening Ceremonies	•	BTI invites you for a Song and Dance Party during the lunch break. Meet other team members, learn dances, and show us your SPIRIT!
10:45 am	Qualification Matches Begin		
12:15 pm	Lunch Break	•	There will be a Mascot Parade before the matches start. Each team is invited to send two
12:30 pm	Song & Dance Party		(2) team members to participate
1:00 pm	Qualification Matches Resume	•	There will be a Senior Student Parade before the Award Ceremony. Each team is invited to send all of their senior students to Participate
3:45 pm	Alliance Selection		come an or their comer stadents to r articipate
4:15 pm	Elimination Matches Begin	•	There will be a Mentor and Volunteer Parade before the Award Ceremony. All mentors and volunteers are invited to participate.
5:30 pm	Awards and Closing Ceremonies		
6:00 pm	Event Complete/Team Load-out		
	Bos	ton	A FIRST